	03-06-2002
	102003802
,	1020000

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE

(Rev. 03/01)	U.S. Patent and Trademark Office						
OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 5/31/2002) Tab settings ⇒ ⇒ ▼	JOO2						
	Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.						
1. Name of conveying party(ies): Louis H. Liang 10601 Creston Drive Los Altos, CA 94024	Name and address of receiving party(ies) Name: Angstrom Technologies, Inc. Internal Address:						
Additional name(s) of conveying party(es) attached? Yes V No							
3. Nature of conveyance: Assignment Merger Security Agreement Change of Name Other	Street Address: 1895 Airport Exchange Blvd. No. 110						
08/12/1997 Execution Date:	City: Erlanger State: KY Zip: 41018 Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes V No						
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):							
If this document is being filed together with a new appli A. Patent Application No.(s) 09/428,348	cation, the execution date of the application is: B. Patent No.(s)						
Additional numbers at							
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Theodore R. Touw T. R. Touw Patents Internal Address:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$\frac{40.00}{\subseteq}\$ Enclosed Authorized to be charged to deposit account						
Street Address: PMB 301 131 NW 4th Street City: Corvallis State: OR Zip: 97330	8. Deposit account number: 20-1379						
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE							
9. Signature.							
Theodore R. Touw (Reg. No. 36,702) Name of Person Signing Total number of pages including cov	Signature Date or sheet, attachments, and documents: 2						

Commissioner of Patents & Trademarks, Box Assignments Washington, D.C. 20231

03/05/2002 TDIAZ1 00000156 09428348

Form PTO-1595

ASSIGNMENT

Whereas I,	Louis H. Li	ang		residing	at
10601 Creston Drive					
Apparatus and Method	ls for Fluorescent I	maging and Option	cal Charac	ter Readi	ng
(File No333), a	nd having onJune	e 15, 1994 exe	ecuted an ap	pplication	for
Letters Patent in the Uni	ted States of Americ	a based thereon, wh	nich has bee	n filed in t	the
United States Patent and	Trademark Office an	d given Serial No	_08 / 265,3	99 ;	
Now, therefore,	for good and valu	able consideration	, receipt	of which	is
acknowledged, I have ag	reed to assign and tr	ansfer, and hereby	do assign ar	nd transfer	to
Angstrom Techr	ologies, Inc	a corpor	ation of t	he state	of
Delaware					
P.O. Box					
execute and deliver with and documents, and to necessary by said Assignaterest as aforesaid and countries;	the right, title and in, continuation, or consideration and reissues and countries (including own name and to such applications are such have been or may be for myself and for thout further considerate, its successors, and to obtain or maintain any authorize and residually of the said appropriate and residually authorize and residually of the said appropriate and residually appropriate and residually authorize and residually of the said appropriate and residually authorize and residually authorize and residually appropriate and residually authorize and residu	nterest in the said in ontinuation-in-part of and extensions there ing the right to apply claim any priority to entitled under in the granted on any my heirs, executor ration any further exts as I lawfully massigns, and nominate and Letters Patentials, to issue any and lication(s) or any	reof, of the ply for Lett rights for and adm applications hay, that mainees, fully thereon in issioner of all Letters division(s)	d application, and United Staters Patent such fore convention, inistrators, assignment as be deem any and Patents Patent who continuous continu	on, d in ates t in eign ons, to ents med its all and hich uing
Date 8/12/97			Lu		
1	Name of Inventor	Louis H. Liang	<u> </u>		
STATE OF Calif	irnia:	ss:			
COUNTY OF Sunt	a yara:				
Duly acknowledged be	fore me by the said $_$	Louis H. Lian	g	07	
as his voluntary act and	d deed, this <u>18</u> th	a day of (light	19_		
S CON	ECILY DARRAGH MASSION #1061764 Lary Public - California NTA CLARA COUNTY Commission Expires June 11, 1999	Notary Pu	Jana 9	,	

RECORDED: 01/08/2002

PATENT REEL: 012625 FRAME: 0892